Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buff Park Property LLC		103/30/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finco, Inc.
Street Address:	4001 Gulf Freeway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76290269	@ YOUR FINGERS
Serial Number:	76290406	FABULOUS FINGERS
Serial Number:	72209503	FF
Serial Number:	76290270	FF
Serial Number:	78309753	FF
Serial Number:	78309760	FF
Serial Number:	78309764	FF
Serial Number:	78309730	FINGER FURNITURE
Serial Number:	78309739	FINGER FURNITURE
Serial Number:	78309744	FINGER FURNITURE
Serial Number:	76372797	FINGER'S BARGAIN BASEMENT
Serial Number:	76373050	FINGER'S WAREHOUSE BARGAIN BASEMENT
Serial Number:	76290186	FINGERS
Serial Number:	78271763	FINGERS

900161400 REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0415

76290269

78271813	FINGERS
78309719	FINGERS
78309724	FINGERS
76294234	MAIN EVENT
76373051	MATTRESS FREE FOR ALL!
74306492	ROOMS FOR YOU
76373017	ROOMS FOR YOU
78219337	SAME DAY NEXT DAY ANY DAY PRIORITY
78219355	SNAP!
78219347	SNAP
73289376	SNAP
78197445	THE HOUSTON SPORTS MUSEUM
78203018	THE HOUSTON SPORTS MUSEUM
	78309719 78309724 76294234 76373051 74306492 76373017 78219337 78219355 78219347 73289376 78197445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2400

Email: WCtrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Schafer

Address Line 1: Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford & Bruccul

Address Line 2: 20333 Tomball Parkway, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1013-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen E. Clavenna
Signature:	/Kay Clavenna/
Date:	05/05/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark0330#page1.tif source=Trademark0330#page2.tif source=Trademark0330#page3.tif source=Trademark0330#page4.tif source=Trademark0330#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective on Mark 30, 2010, is between Buff Park Property LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("BPP"), having its principal place of business at 4001 Gulf Freeway, Houston, Texas 77005 and Finco, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Finco"), having its principal place of business at 4001 Gulf Freeway, Houston, Texas 77005.

WHEREAS, BPP acquired all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and service marks referenced in Appendix A hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and other assets related to that business on May 20, 2009;

WHEREAS, Assignors are desirous of continuing the business symbolized by the Marks and believes assigning the Marks to Finco furthers that objective;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignors hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Finco all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

In the event at any time after the effective date hereof any further action is necessary to record this Agreement, to record the assignment of the Marks in their respective trademark offices in the name of Finco, or to validate the assignment of the Marks, Assignors shall execute the appropriate document at the request of Finco and at the sole expense of Finco.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date first above written, by and through their duly authorized agents.

BPP:

BUFF PARK PROPERTY LLC

By: Rodney S. Finger, President

FINCO:

By: Rodney S. Finger, President

Appendix A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registration #	Applicationn #
@YOUR FINGERS	US 2,610,684	US 76/290,269
FABULOUS FINGERS	US 2,830,436	US 76/290,406
	US 851,339	US 72/209,503
	US 2,637,215	US 76/290,270
	TX 800034421	

A2

Mark	Registration #	Applicationn #
	US 2,993,219	US 78/309,753
	US 2,993,220	US 78/309,760
	US 2,988,134	US 78/309,764
FINGER FURNITURE	US 2,988,133	US 78/309,730
FINGER FURNITURE	US 2,990,444	US 78/309,739
FINGER FURNITURE	US 2,995,891	US 78/309,744
FINGER FURNITURE		US 77/741,889

A3

Mark	Registration #	Applicationn #
FINGER'S BARGAIN BASEMENT	US 2,731,477	US 76/372,797
FINGER'S WAREHOUSE BARGAIN BASEMENT	US 2,731,479	US 76/373,050
FINGERS	US 2,782,562	US 76/290,186
FINGERS	TX 800034404	
FINGERS	US 3,009,392	US 78/271,763
FINGERS	US 3,007,818	US 78/271,813
FINGERS	US 2,993,218	US 78/309,719
FINGERS	US 2,968,607	US 78/309,724
FINGERS		US 77/741,933
MAIN EVENT	US 2,610,689	US 76/294,234
MATTRESS FREE FOR ALL!	US 2,680,524	US 76/373,051
ROOMS FOR YOU	US 1,770,641	US 74/306,492
ROOMS	US 2,668,845	US 76/373,017
SAME DAY NEXT DAY ANY DAY PRIORITY	US 2,890,327	US 78/219,337
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	US 3,202,566	US 78/219,355
SNAP	US 3,184,337	US 78/219,347
SNAP	US 1,404,379	US 73/289,376

Mark	Registration #	Applicationn #
[Stylized Finger Man]	(Abandoned)	US 77/283,170
THE HOUSTON SPORTS MUSEUM	US 2,888,891	US 78/197,445
THE HOUSTON SPORTS MUSEUM	US 2,877,105	US 78/203,018